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Team-Composition with round-results
33. Haryana B (RtgAvg:1293, TB1: 6 / TB2: 12,5)

Bo. Name RtgI FED FideID ID 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-
1 Yitish Kumar Gangwani 1241 IND 45030804 0 0 0 ½  1 0 0 1 ½ 3 8 1402 6 2 1,44 0,56 20 11,2
2 Yash Dahiya 1267 IND 46680802 0 ½ ½ ½ ½  0 0  ½ 2,5 7 1510 7 2,5 2,06 0,44 40 17,6
3 Jairaj 1447 IND 35060015 0 0  ½ 0 0 1 0 ½ ½ 2,5 8 1477 7 2 2,7 -0,7 40 -28
4 Lakshaya Arora 1218 IND 35089480 0 0 0 0 0 ½   1  1,5 6 1459 5 0,5 0,94 -0,44 20 -8,8
5 Riya Kaushal 1091 IND 45022593 0  0  0 1 0 0 1 + 3 7 1333 4 0 0,68 -0,68 40 -27,2
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Player info

Yitish Kumar Gangwani   1241 IND Rp:1315
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 78 Potawad Anirudhha 1877 IND 5 s 0 1
2 31 Ved Prakash 1633 IND 1,5 w 0 1
3 165 Kirpesh I 1207 IND 2,5 s ½ 1
5 104 Poluri Kumaraswamy 1524 IND 5 w 1 1
6 144 Jain Adi 1728 IND 6 w 0 1
7 125 Varun Rangta 0 IND 1 s 0 1
8 127 Shameet  0 IND 0 w 1 1
9 96 Sanjay Ramkrishna Deo 1250 IND 2 s ½ 1

Yash Dahiya   1267 IND Rp:1408
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 81 Gengaje Pratik 1726 IND 5 w ½ 2
2 34 Bhoopnath  1682 IND 4,5 s ½ 2
3 72 Surya Sathiaguru 1383 IND 2 w ½ 2
4 9 Daiya Ravi 1213 IND 2,5 s ½ 1
6 143 Makwana Devam 1724 IND 4 s 0 2
7 124 Kanishak Sharma 1003 IND 2 w 0 2
9 94 Sanjiv Kumar 1839 IND 5,5 w ½ 2

Jairaj    1447 IND Rp:1336
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 79 Bartakke Aditya 1803 IND 5 s 0 3
3 70 Sajan J 1472 IND 5 s ½ 3
4 8 AFM Narayan Joshi 1483 IND 5,5 w 0 2
5 156 Gowtham Ashok K 1455 IND 6 s 0 2
6 145 Adalja Vanssh A 1709 IND 4 w 1 3
7 123 Saran Kumar Thakur 1443 IND 4,5 s 0 3
8 128 Rasib Shabnam Majeed 0 IND 0,5 s ½ 2
9 173 Manikandan J 1454 IND 3,5 s ½ 3

Lakshaya Arora   1218 IND Rp:1266
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 80 Rohnit G Amin 1793 IND 3 w 0 4
2 33 Aman Kumar 1662 IND 6 w 0 3
3 71 Marimuthu K 1613 IND 4,5 w 0 4
4 7 Bhavya Sharma 1485 IND 3,5 s 0 3
5 157 Satya Sai Vardhan P 1201 IND 3,5 w ½ 3
8 129 Mohammad Kumail Digoo 0 IND 0 w 1 3

Riya Kaushal   1091 IND Rp:1208
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
2 32 Vikash Kumar Dwivedi 1664 IND 3,5 s 0 4
4 6 Dinesh Kumar Daiya 1338 IND 3 w 0 4
5 105 Penchala Narasaiaha Pagidi 0 IND 1 s 1 4
6 142 Shah Moxit J 1783 IND 3,5 s 0 4
7 126 Kunal Tanwar 1215 IND 4 w 0 4
8 131 Mohammad Jibran  0 IND 0 s 1 4
9 95 AIM Sheikh Jahan 1481 IND 4 - 1K 4
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Board Pairings

Round 1 on 2020/02/07 at 02.15 PM
Bo. 16 Maharashtra A Rtg - 34 Haryana B Rtg 3½: ½
16/1 Potawad Anirudhha (w) 1877 - Yitish Kumar Gangwani (b) 1241 1 - 0
16/2 Gengaje Pratik (b) 1726 - Yash Dahiya (w) 1267 ½ - ½
16/3 Bartakke Aditya (w) 1803 - Jairaj  (b) 1447 1 - 0
16/4 Rohnit G Amin (b) 1793 - Lakshaya Arora (w) 1218 1 - 0

Round 2 on 2020/02/08 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 34 Haryana B Rtg - 25 Bihar C Rtg ½ :3½
16/1 Yitish Kumar Gangwani (w) 1241 - Ved Prakash (b) 1633 0 - 1
16/2 Yash Dahiya (b) 1267 - Bhoopnath  (w) 1682 ½ - ½
16/3 Lakshaya Arora (w) 1218 - Aman Kumar (b) 1662 0 - 1
16/4 Riya Kaushal (b) 1091 - Vikash Kumar Dwivedi (w) 1664 0 - 1

Round 3 on 2020/02/08 at 04.00 PM
Bo. 31 Tamil Nadu B Rtg - 34 Haryana B Rtg 2½:1½
16/1 Kirpesh I (w) 1207 - Yitish Kumar Gangwani (b) 1241 ½ - ½
16/2 Surya Sathiaguru (b) 1383 - Yash Dahiya (w) 1267 ½ - ½
16/3 Sajan J (w) 1472 - Jairaj  (b) 1447 ½ - ½
16/4 Marimuthu K (b) 1613 - Lakshaya Arora (w) 1218 1 - 0

Round 4 on 2020/02/09 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 32 All Rajputana B Rtg - 34 Haryana B Rtg 3½: ½
17/1 Daiya Ravi (w) 1213 - Yash Dahiya (b) 1267 ½ - ½
17/2 AFM Narayan Joshi (b) 1483 - Jairaj  (w) 1447 1 - 0
17/3 Bhavya Sharma (w) 1485 - Lakshaya Arora (b) 1218 1 - 0
17/4 Dinesh Kumar Daiya (b) 1338 - Riya Kaushal (w) 1091 1 - 0

Round 5 on 2020/02/10 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 34 Haryana B Rtg - 33 Andhra Pradesh B Rtg 2½:1½
17/1 Yitish Kumar Gangwani (w) 1241 - Poluri Kumaraswamy (b) 1524 1 - 0
17/2 Jairaj  (b) 1447 - Gowtham Ashok K (w) 1455 0 - 1
17/3 Lakshaya Arora (w) 1218 - Satya Sai Vardhan P (b) 1201 ½ - ½
17/4 Riya Kaushal (b) 1091 - Penchala Narasaiaha Pagidi (w) 0 1 - 0

Round 6 on 2020/02/10 at 04.00 PM
Bo. 34 Haryana B Rtg - 20 Gujarat B Rtg 1 : 3
16/1 Yitish Kumar Gangwani (w) 1241 - Jain Adi (b) 1728 0 - 1
16/2 Yash Dahiya (b) 1267 - Makwana Devam (w) 1724 0 - 1
16/3 Jairaj  (w) 1447 - Adalja Vanssh A (b) 1709 1 - 0
16/4 Riya Kaushal (b) 1091 - Shah Moxit J (w) 1783 0 - 1

Round 7 on 2020/02/11 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 35 Himachal Pradesh B Rtg - 34 Haryana B Rtg 4 : 0
18/1 Varun Rangta (w) 0 - Yitish Kumar Gangwani (b) 1241 1 - 0
18/2 Kanishak Sharma (b) 1003 - Yash Dahiya (w) 1267 1 - 0
18/3 Saran Kumar Thakur (w) 1443 - Jairaj  (b) 1447 1 - 0
18/4 Kunal Tanwar (b) 1215 - Riya Kaushal (w) 1091 1 - 0

Round 8 on 2020/02/12 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 34 Haryana B Rtg - 36 Jammu & Kashmir Rtg 3½: ½
18/1 Yitish Kumar Gangwani (w) 1241 - Shameet  (b) 0 1 - 0
18/2 Jairaj  (b) 1447 - Rasib Shabnam Majeed (w) 0 ½ - ½
18/3 Lakshaya Arora (w) 1218 - Mohammad Kumail Digoo (b) 0 1 - 0
18/4 Riya Kaushal (b) 1091 - Mohammad Jibran  (w) 0 1 - 0

Round 9 on 2020/02/13 at 09.30 AM
Bo. 30 AI Reserve Bank SCC Rtg - 34 Haryana B Rtg 1½:2½
16/1 Sanjay Ramkrishna Deo (w) 1250 - Yitish Kumar Gangwani (b) 1241 ½ - ½
16/2 Sanjiv Kumar (b) 1839 - Yash Dahiya (w) 1267 ½ - ½
16/3 Manikandan J (w) 1454 - Jairaj  (b) 1447 ½ - ½
16/4 AIM Sheikh Jahan (b) 1481 - Riya Kaushal (w) 1091 - - +

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr509727.aspx?lan=1
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